
Texas A&M International at DBU
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Tex. AM Int'l vs DBU (10/1/2025 at Dallas, TX, )

Tex. AM Int'l (1-2-2) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

11 Olivas Maldonado, Valeria 0 0 0 0 0 59
12 Manjarrez, Adamaris 0 0 0 0 1 90
15 Manrique Sanchez, Fredes 0 0 0 0 0 61
18 Cardenas, Laura 0 0 0 0 0 56

d 3 Thornholm, Tove 0 0 0 0 1 62
d 5 Torres, Kathryn 0 0 0 0 0 37
d 21 Arroyo Azofeifa, Ana Lucia 0 0 0 0 1 90
f 4 Gonzalez, Julissa 0 0 0 0 1 61
gk 0 Melendez, Maria 0 0 0 0 0 45
m 10 Perez Barrera, Loren 0 0 0 0 1 33
m 20 Barrera, Anessa 0 0 0 0 0 74

--Substitutes--
gk 30 Rodriguez, Latae 0 0 0 0 0 45
d 2 Trejo, Sofia 0 0 0 0 0 28
f 6 Funk, Vera 0 0 0 0 1 13

8 Castillo, Janize 0 0 0 0 1 20
d 9 Jensen, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 31
m 13 Maimon, Sahar 1 0 0 0 1 27

14 Lozano, Milynda 0 0 0 0 0 7
f 16 Razcon, Camila 0 0 0 0 1 25

19 Caird, Rosa 0 0 0 0 0 25
d 23 Goodwin, Natasha 0 0 0 0 0 29
m 26 Limon, Kimberly 0 0 0 0 0 24
m 27 Perez, Ashley 1 0 0 0 0 48

Totals 2 0 0 0 9

DBU (8-0-0) 3
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 6 Belanger, Skylar 1 0 0 0 0 83
d 10 Tufts, Kenzi 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 24 Coe, Parker 2 1 0 0 0 83
d 35 Walker, Lauren 0 0 0 0 1 61
f 3 Olmos, Angelina 0 0 0 1 0 57
f 16 Olsen, Riley 2 1 1 0 1 46
f 23 Vela, McKenna 4 2 0 0 2 61
gk 0 Miller, Leslie 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 5 Louthan, Anne 2 0 0 0 0 66
m 7 Hopper, Sydney 2 0 0 0 1 61
m 13 Benson, Joeli 2 1 0 0 1 38

--Substitutes--
d 2 Mueller, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 7
m 12 Montoya, Hannah 2 1 0 1 1 44
f 14 Medina, Isabella 0 0 0 0 0 15
m 15 Borders, Elise 1 0 0 0 0 15
d 19 Coffman, Kylar 0 0 0 1 2 29
d 21 Talkington, Madeline 0 0 0 0 1 7
m 22 Croley, Emma 1 0 0 0 0 39
d 26 Wilson, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 7
f 27 Washburn, Ashley 2 0 0 0 1 33
m 28 Schrock, Calla 0 0 0 0 0 7
f 44 Wheat, Chandler 3 3 2 0 0 51

Totals 24 9 3 3 11

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Melendez, Maria 45:00 2 3
30 Rodriguez, Latae 45:00 1 3

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Miller, Leslie 90:00 0 0

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Tex. AM Int'l 0 0 0
DBU 2 1 3

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Tex. AM Int'l 0 2 2
DBU 13 11 24

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Tex. AM Int'l 3 3 6
DBU 0 0 0

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Tex. AM Int'l 0 0 0
DBU 2 3 5

Fouls 1 2 Total
Tex. AM Int'l 3 6 9
DBU 8 3 11

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 21:14 DBU Olsen, Riley Montoya, Hannah Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

2 42:37 DBU Wheat, Chandler Coffman, Kylar Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

3 83:04 DBU Wheat, Chandler Olmos, Angelina Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-AMI #6 Funk, Vera (39:52);

Win- (). Loss- ().



Attendance: 477
Stadium: ,Patriot Soccer Field (Dallas, TX, )
Officials: Referee: Chris Danforth; AssistantReferee1: Kasey Carter; AssistantReferee2: Timothy Debysingh;
Offsides: Tex. AM Int'l 1, DBU 1



Texas A&M International at DBU
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Tex. AM Int'l vs DBU (10/1/2025 at Dallas, TX, )

Time Play
00:00 Melendez,Maria at goalie for Tex. AM Int'l.
00:00 Miller,Leslie at goalie for DBU.
0:54 Offside against DBU.
1:18 Throw in by Tex. AM Int'l [1:18].
2:00 Throw in by DBU [2:00].
2:32 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Melendez,Maria.
4:04 Foul on DBU Vela,McKenna; free kick awarded to Tex. AM Int'l Manjarrez,Adamaris.
4:42 Throw in by Tex. AM Int'l [4:42].
7:09 Foul on DBU Olsen,Riley; free kick awarded to Tex. AM Int'l Torres,Kathryn.
10:18 Foul on Tex. AM Int'l Perez Barrera,Loren; free kick awarded to DBU Walker,Lauren.
11:13 Throw in by Tex. AM Int'l [11:13].
12:03 Throw in by Tex. AM Int'l [12:03].
12:46 Throw in by DBU [12:46].
13:24 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Melendez,Maria.
14:05 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Jensen,Caroline for Olivas Maldonado,Valeria.
15:06 Throw in by DBU [15:06].
15:24 Throw in by DBU [15:24].
16:27 Foul on DBU Benson,Joeli; free kick awarded to Tex. AM Int'l Barrera,Anessa.
17:46 Shot by DBU Louthan,Anne, off target.
17:53 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Melendez,Maria.
18:04 DBU substitution: Montoya,Hannah for Benson,Joeli.
19:38 Shot by DBU Montoya,Hannah, bottom left of net, save by Melendez,Maria.
20:04 Foul on Tex. AM Int'l Thornholm,Tove; free kick awarded to DBU Walker,Lauren.
20:46 Shot by DBU Coe,Parker, bottom center of net, save by Melendez,Maria.
21:14 GOAL scored by DBU Olsen,Riley, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Montoya,Hannah.
21:14 DBU substitution: Wheat,Chandler for Olsen,Riley.
22:43 Foul on DBU Hopper,Sydney; free kick awarded to Tex. AM Int'l Cardenas,Laura.
23:12 Throw in by DBU [23:12].
24:44 Shot by DBU Hopper,Sydney, off target.
24:51 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Melendez,Maria.
25:44 Throw in by DBU [25:44].
26:04 DBU substitution: Washburn,Ashley for Olmos,Angelina.
26:04 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Perez,Ashley for Perez Barrera,Loren.
26:30 Foul on DBU Walker,Lauren; free kick awarded to Tex. AM Int'l Manrique Sanchez,Fredes.
26:51 Foul on DBU Montoya,Hannah; free kick awarded to Tex. AM Int'l Perez,Ashley.
27:33 Foul on DBU Vela,McKenna; free kick awarded to Tex. AM Int'l Torres,Kathryn.
28:07 Throw in by Tex. AM Int'l [28:07].
29:00 Throw in by DBU [29:00].
29:11 Throw in by DBU [29:11].
29:23 DBU substitution: Croley,Emma for Hopper,Sydney.
29:49 Shot by DBU Louthan,Anne, off target.
30:03 DBU substitution: Coffman,Kylar for Walker,Lauren.
30:03 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Goodwin,Natasha for Torres,Kathryn.
30:03 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Melendez,Maria.
30:13 Foul on DBU Coffman,Kylar; free kick awarded to Tex. AM Int'l Thornholm,Tove.
30:52 Throw in by DBU [30:52].
32:18 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Funk,Vera for Manrique Sanchez,Fredes.
32:25 Shot by DBU Vela,McKenna, bottom left of net, save by Melendez,Maria.
34:19 Foul on Tex. AM Int'l Funk,Vera; free kick awarded to DBU Coe,Parker.
35:25 Throw in by Tex. AM Int'l [35:25].
36:12 Throw in by DBU [36:12].
36:29 DBU substitution: Borders,Elise for Louthan,Anne.
36:29 DBU substitution: Medina,Isabella for Vela,McKenna.
36:46 Throw in by DBU [36:46].
36:56 Shot by DBU Washburn,Ashley, off target.
37:05 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Melendez,Maria.
37:31 Corner kick by DBU [37:31].
39:16 Shot by DBU Croley,Emma, off target.
39:27 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Melendez,Maria.
39:52 Yellow card on Tex. AM Int'l Funk,Vera for Unsporting



Time Play
40:00 Shot by DBU Montoya,Hannah, off target.
40:21 Corner kick by DBU [40:21].
40:34 Shot by DBU Coe,Parker, off target.
40:47 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Melendez,Maria.
40:56 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Trejo,Sofia for Thornholm,Tove.
41:34 Throw in by Tex. AM Int'l [41:34].
42:37 GOAL scored by DBU Wheat,Chandler, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Coffman,Kylar.
43:28 Shot by DBU Borders,Elise, off target.
43:42 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Melendez,Maria.
44:07 Throw in by DBU [44:07].
44:36 Throw in by DBU [44:36].
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Texas A&M International at DBU
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Tex. AM Int'l vs DBU (10/1/2025 at Dallas, TX, )

Time Play
45:00 DBU substitution: Olmos,Angelina for Washburn,Ashley.
45:00 DBU substitution: Louthan,Anne for Borders,Elise.
45:00 DBU substitution: Hopper,Sydney for Croley,Emma.
45:00 DBU substitution: Benson,Joeli for Montoya,Hannah.
45:00 DBU substitution: Olsen,Riley for Wheat,Chandler.
45:00 DBU substitution: Vela,McKenna for Medina,Isabella.
45:00 DBU substitution: Walker,Lauren for Coffman,Kylar.
45:00 Rodriguez,Latae at goalie for Tex. AM Int'l, replacing Melendez,Maria.
45:00 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Castillo,Janize for Gonzalez,Julissa.
45:00 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Olivas Maldonado,Valeria for Jensen,Caroline.
45:00 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Manrique Sanchez,Fredes for Funk,Vera.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Tex. AM Int'l: Rodriguez,Latae (GK),Trejo,Sofia,Castillo,Janize,Olivas Maldonado,Valeria,Manjarrez,Adamaris,Manrique

Sanchez,Fredes,Cardenas,Laura,Barrera,Anessa,Arroyo Azofeifa,Ana Lucia,Goodwin,Natasha,Perez,Ashley
45:00 FOR DBU: Miller,Leslie

(GK),Olmos,Angelina,Louthan,Anne,Belanger,Skylar,Hopper,Sydney,Tufts,Kenzi,Benson,Joeli,Olsen,Riley,Vela,McKenna,Coe,Parker,Walker,Lauren
45:13 Throw in by DBU [45:13].
47:26 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Rodriguez,Latae.
49:03 Shot by DBU Hopper,Sydney, off target.
49:15 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Rodriguez,Latae.
49:54 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Rodriguez,Latae.
50:13 Shot by DBU Vela,McKenna, blocked.
50:58 Throw in by DBU [50:58].
51:06 Shot by DBU Benson,Joeli, off target.
51:14 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Rodriguez,Latae.
51:34 Shot by Tex. AM Int'l Perez,Ashley, off target.
51:48 Goal kick by DBU Miller,Leslie.
53:14 Shot by DBU Vela,McKenna, off target.
53:21 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Rodriguez,Latae.
54:00 Shot by DBU Benson,Joeli, bottom center of net, save by Rodriguez,Latae.
54:24 Throw in by Tex. AM Int'l [54:24].
54:36 Throw in by DBU [54:36].
54:51 Shot by DBU Vela,McKenna, bottom left of net, save by Rodriguez,Latae.
55:12 Foul on Tex. AM Int'l Castillo,Janize; free kick awarded to DBU Belanger,Skylar.
55:49 Corner kick by DBU [55:49].
56:17 DBU substitution: Montoya,Hannah for Benson,Joeli.
56:17 DBU substitution: Wheat,Chandler for Olsen,Riley.
56:17 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Maimon,Sahar for Cardenas,Laura.
57:09 Throw in by DBU [57:09].
57:29 Throw in by DBU [57:29].
58:42 Throw in by Tex. AM Int'l [58:42].
58:53 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Limon,Kimberly for Goodwin,Natasha.
59:26 Offside against Tex. AM Int'l.
59:52 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Rodriguez,Latae.
60:08 DBU substitution: Croley,Emma for Hopper,Sydney.
60:08 DBU substitution: Olsen,Riley for Vela,McKenna.
61:53 Shot by DBU Olsen,Riley, off target.
62:03 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Rodriguez,Latae.
62:14 DBU substitution: Coffman,Kylar for Olmos,Angelina.
62:14 DBU substitution: Washburn,Ashley for Walker,Lauren.
62:39 Shot by DBU Wheat,Chandler, bottom left of net, save by Rodriguez,Latae.
63:11 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Rodriguez,Latae.
63:27 Foul on DBU Washburn,Ashley; free kick awarded to Tex. AM Int'l Trejo,Sofia.
64:25 Throw in by Tex. AM Int'l [64:25].
64:59 DBU substitution: Benson,Joeli for Louthan,Anne.
64:59 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Caird,Rosa for Castillo,Janize.
64:59 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Razcon,Camila for Barrera,Anessa.
65:15 Throw in by DBU [65:15].
65:27 Throw in by DBU [65:27].
66:24 Goal kick by DBU Miller,Leslie.
66:56 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Thornholm,Tove for Trejo,Sofia.



Time Play
68:07 Foul on Tex. AM Int'l Razcon,Camila; free kick awarded to DBU Tufts,Kenzi.
68:36 Throw in by DBU [68:36].
69:02 Throw in by Tex. AM Int'l [69:02].
69:21 Throw in by DBU [69:21].
69:42 DBU substitution: Olmos,Angelina for Coffman,Kylar.
69:42 DBU substitution: Walker,Lauren for Washburn,Ashley.
70:19 Foul on Tex. AM Int'l Manjarrez,Adamaris; free kick awarded to DBU Coe,Parker.
70:29 Throw in by DBU [70:29].
70:52 Foul on Tex. AM Int'l Maimon,Sahar; free kick awarded to DBU Montoya,Hannah.
72:03 Foul on Tex. AM Int'l Arroyo Azofeifa,Ana Lucia; free kick awarded to DBU Olsen,Riley.
73:44 DBU substitution: Louthan,Anne for Benson,Joeli.
73:44 DBU substitution: Hopper,Sydney for Montoya,Hannah.
73:44 DBU substitution: Vela,McKenna for Olsen,Riley.
73:44 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Gonzalez,Julissa for Perez,Ashley.
73:44 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Barrera,Anessa for Manrique Sanchez,Fredes.
73:44 Throw in by Tex. AM Int'l [73:44].
74:46 Corner kick by DBU [74:46].
75:46 Shot by DBU Belanger,Skylar, off target.
75:53 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Rodriguez,Latae.
76:54 Throw in by DBU [76:54].
77:50 Throw in by DBU [77:50].
78:45 Shot by Tex. AM Int'l Maimon,Sahar, blocked.
79:59 Corner kick by DBU [79:59].
81:27 Foul on Tex. AM Int'l Gonzalez,Julissa; free kick awarded to DBU Hopper,Sydney.
82:38 Throw in by DBU [82:38].
83:04 GOAL scored by DBU Wheat,Chandler, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Olmos,Angelina.
83:04 DBU substitution: Washburn,Ashley for Olmos,Angelina.
83:04 DBU substitution: Mueller,Lauren for Louthan,Anne.
83:04 DBU substitution: Wilson,Ella for Belanger,Skylar.
83:04 DBU substitution: Coffman,Kylar for Croley,Emma.
83:04 DBU substitution: Borders,Elise for Wheat,Chandler.
83:04 DBU substitution: Schrock,Calla for Vela,McKenna.
83:04 DBU substitution: Medina,Isabella for Coe,Parker.
83:04 DBU substitution: Talkington,Madeline for Walker,Lauren.
83:04 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Torres,Kathryn for Limon,Kimberly.
83:04 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Lozano,Milynda for Barrera,Anessa.
83:04 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Perez Barrera,Loren for Maimon,Sahar.
84:25 Shot by DBU Washburn,Ashley, off target.
84:31 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Rodriguez,Latae.
85:02 Foul on DBU Coffman,Kylar; free kick awarded to Tex. AM Int'l Thornholm,Tove.
85:48 Foul on DBU Talkington,Madeline; free kick awarded to Tex. AM Int'l Olivas Maldonado,Valeria.
87:16 Throw in by DBU [87:16].
87:31 Goal kick by Tex. AM Int'l Rodriguez,Latae.
87:41 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Trejo,Sofia for Thornholm,Tove.
89:32 Tex. AM Int'l substitution: Perez,Ashley for Gonzalez,Julissa.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


